
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033885-2023 

Contract

Supporting LGBTQ+ Young People in Kirklees

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033885
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03eba5  
Published 16 November 2023, 10:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Mary White

Email

mary.white@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033885-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033885-2023
mailto:mary.white@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supporting LGBTQ+ Young People in Kirklees

Reference number

KMCCYP-193

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders are invited by the Council from Providers with relevant experience and ability to
demonstrate sufficient capacity for the provision of Supporting LGBTQ Young People in
Kirklees (the "Services").

Young people have told us that they benefit from associating with their peers who identify
as LGBTQ.

The provider needs to ensure the young people of Kirklees are aware of the service and
create a pathway to encourage young people, their parents/carers, teachers, social
workers and any other person involved with the young person, to make contact with the
service and request support.

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately £84,000 per annum
over an initial 3 year contract with the option to extend for a further two years.

The anticipated commencement date for the Contract is 1st January 2024.

Further details regarding the Services required are set out in the

Specification - Appendix 1 of the tender documentation.

The tender documents are available for interested suppliers to access from 
https://yortender.eu-supply.com (https://yortender.eu-supply.com)

https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £420,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirements of this contract will focus upon the following;

1. Direct services for children and young people between the ages of 11 and 21.

2. Direct services for parents and carers

3. Support to primary services; education, health and social care

4. Support to secondary provision; shops, leisure and arts

5. Specialist training for organisations



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022146

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Brunswick Centre

Brian Jackson House, 2 New North Parade

Huddersfield

HD1 5JP

Country

/Notice/022146-2023


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1015450

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £420,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £420,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-08-08T03:42:06+0100
	TCPDF




